## CHESHIRE TOWNSHIP 630 38<sup>th</sup> Street Allegan, Michigan 49010

## RESOLUTION

Regarding Michigan Department of Natural Resources, Canada Goose Nest Destruction Program and/or Canada Goose Roundup/Removal Program

WHEREAS, the Township Board of Cheshire Township has received complaints of overpopulation of Canada geese inhabiting the grounds of Eagle Lake within the Township; and

WHEREAS, the Township Board has determined that the DNR Canada Goose Nest Destruction Program and/or Roundup/Removal Program are effective program(s) for the control of site specific problems for our residents; and

WHEREAS, the residents clearly understand that any birds removed and relocated during this program may be killed; and

WHEREAS, the residents, lake associations, businesses, subdivisions, condo associations etc., must apply for a DNR Permit for these program(s), on an annual basis, and must ensure that all lakefront residents, tenants, employees of this site, have been informed that this program is taking place at their lake/site, and understand if their site is located within more than one government unit, they are responsible to receive resolutions from each township, and are responsible for adhering to the requirements under their permit;

NOW, THEREFORE LET IS BE RESOLVED that the Township Board of Cheshire Township hereby formally requests the assistance of the Michigan DNR on behalf of the requests made to Cheshire Township by the Eagle Lake Association, as long as they abide by the DNR permit requirements, in the implementation of the Canada Goose Nest Destruction Program and/or Roundup/Removal Program, for a 5-year period from <u>2020</u> through <u>2025</u> and additionally, to advise the Department that there shall be no cost to the Township of Cheshire for these programs.

Moved By:	
Supported By:	
Ayes:	_Nays:

I, Pete Hetzel, duly elected clerk of Cheshire Township, certify that the forgoing is a true and complete copy of a Resolution adopted by the Township Board of Cheshire Township, County of Allegan, Michigan at the meeting held on May, 4, 2020.

Signature